
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/26/16 1st Payment 2,317,921

2nd Payment 2,433,817
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,555,508

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,683,283

5th Payment 2,817,447
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 2,958,320
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 3,106,236
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 3,261,548
4 08/13/16 Sat $30,029,386 $81,404,357 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 5.0% 17.5% 9th Payment 3,424,625
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,911,078 $94,929,886 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.7% 21.4% 10th Payment 3,595,856
6 08/20/16 Sat $32,849,886 $112,560,079 $110,000,000 $76,019,350 1.447 5.5% 25.7% 11th Payment 3,775,649
7 08/24/16 Wed $30,629,692 $126,156,935 $127,000,000 $87,767,795 1.447 5.1% 29.5% 12th Payment 3,964,432

8 08/27/16 Sat $34,367,551 $140,299,173 $142,000,000 $98,679,639 1.439 5.7% 33.5% 13th Payment 4,162,653
9 08/31/16 Wed $32,161,177 $154,186,193 $154,000,000 $107,000,000 1.439 5.4% 37.1% 14th Payment 4,370,786

10 09/03/16 Sat $36,773,279 $170,064,692 $141,000,000 $97,984,712 1.439 6.1% 40.9% 15th Payment 4,589,325
11 09/07/16 Wed $33,930,041 $184,715,497 $153,000,000 $106,300,000 1.439 5.6% 44.2% 16th Payment 4,818,791
12 09/10/16 Sat $39,163,542 $201,626,100 $169,000,000 $117,400,000 1.439 6.5% 47.8% 17th Payment 5,059,731
13 09/14/16 Wed $36,824,274 $217,526,619 $184,000,000 $127,900,000 1.439 6.1% 51.0% 18th Payment 5,312,717
14 09/17/16 Sat $46,267,809 $237,504,804 $203,000,000 $141,100,000 1.439 7.6% 54.8% 19th Payment 5,578,353
15 09/21/16 Wed $44,133,892 $256,561,576 $222,000,000 $154,300,000 1.439 7.3% 58.0% 20th Payment 5,857,271
16 09/24/16 Sat $55,225,257 $280,407,538 $243,000,000 $168,900,000 1.439 9.0% 61.8% 21st Payment 6,150,134
17 09/28/16 Wed $57,735,958 $305,337,607 $257,000,000 $178,600,000 1.439 9.4% 65.4% 22nd Payment 6,457,641
18 10/01/16 Sat $67,650,940 $334,548,911 $288,000,000 $200,100,000 1.439 10.9% 69.2% 23rd Payment 6,780,523
19 10/05/16 Wed $63,174,685 $361,827,392 $311,000,000 $216,100,000 1.439 10.2% 72.4% 24th Payment 7,119,549
20 10/08/16 Sat $68,631,878 $391,462,259 $333,000,000 $231,400,000 1.439 11.1% 75.4% 25th Payment 7,475,527
21 10/12/16 Wed $71,039,933 $422,136,912 $361,000,000 $250,900,000 1.439 11.4% 78.2% 26th Payment 7,849,303

22 10/15/16 Sat $80,216,939 $456,774,145 $390,000,000 $271,000,000 1.439 12.8% 81.0% 27th Payment 8,241,768
23 10/19/16 Wed $104,641,822 $501,957,908 $422,000,000 $293,300,000 1.439 16.4% 84.1% 28th Payment 8,653,857
24 10/22/16 Sat $156,423,032 $569,500,513 $478,000,000 $332,200,000 1.439 23.5% 87.9% 29th Payment 9,086,550
25 10/26/16 Wed $209,283,643 $659,868,039 $570,000,000 $396,100,000 1.439 30.1% 91.5% 30th Payment 9,540,877
26 10/29/16 Sat $297,203,760 $0 $505,000,001 $350,938,152 1.439 39.9% 94.9%

Total 154,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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